CH \$90.00 884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM569060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andrew Bahbah		03/23/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydro Brand, Inc.	
Street Address:	1800 North Vine Street	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88403173	HYDROACTIVE
Serial Number:	88254360	HYDRO
Registration Number:	4737497	HYDRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: mjhoran@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 - IPLAW@VORYS

Address Line 2:ATTN: LAURA T. GEYERAddress Line 4:Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079623-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura T. Geyer
SIGNATURE:	/LauraTGeyer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment_Hydro Brand_#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment_Hydro Brand_#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0687

900542183

source=Trademark Assignment_Hydro Brand_#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0688 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT of United States Trademark Applications is made effective as of

March 23, 2020 by and between Andrew Bahbah, a United States individual ("Assignor") and

Hydro Brand, Inc., a Texas Corporation having an address of 1800 North Vine Street,

Hollywood, California 90028 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title, and interest in the marks and the

applications and registration therefor listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), to

Assignee, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the

Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to

Assignee, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of

the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all rights of

action against third parties for past infringement thereof.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has the right and authority to make this

assignment and has not assigned the Trademarks to any third party.

[Signatures on next page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0689 ANDREW BAHBAH

HYDRO BRAND, INC.

Date:

Name: Andrew Bahbah

Title: **President**Date: **03/23/2020**

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0690

Schedule A

Trademark	Application or Registration Number
HYDROACTIVE	88/403,173
HYDRO	88/254,360
HYDRO	4,737,497

TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 03/26/2020